

Munich, 22/02/2024

Declaration of Conformity

This declaration of conformity (DoC) is issued under the sole responsibility of Poynting Antennas (Pty) Ltd, Unit 4, N1 Industrial Park, Landmarks Ave, Samrand, 0157, South Africa represented by Poynting Europe GmbH.

We hereby confirm that the listed products are compliant with the RoHS 3 requirements. The product does not contain intentionally added heavy metals such as lead (Pb), mercury (Hg), hexavalent chromium (Cr6), cadmium (Cd), polybrominated biphenyls (PBB), polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE), Bis(2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP), Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP), Dibutyl phthalate (DBP), Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) above the maximum concentration levels with the exceptions embodied in the RoHS Directive (EU) 2015/863 amending Annex II to RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

The following products conform to the statement(s) above:

1	Product	A-MIMO-0004-V1-19-B
	Description	9-in-1 Transportation/Automotive IoT Antenna; 617 - 7200 MHz; 4x4 LTE/5G (MIMO); 4x4 Wi-Fi (MIMO) 1x GNSS; 2m RTK-31, SMA (m) (with 2x RP-SMA (m) Adaptor), IP-69K, eMark certified [E1*10R06/02*9871*00] - Black Housing
	Country of Origin	CN

Signed for and on behalf of Poynting Antennas (Pty) Ltd represented by Poynting Europe GmbH.

Tieerd J. A

Managing Director Poynting Europe

Poynting Europe GmbH Registration Number: HRB 222259 München VAT Number: DE 304202872 Managing Director: Tjeerd J. Huitema

www.poynting.tech